PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8244860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/09/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LANDIS+GYR INNOVATIONS, INC.	01/09/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANDIS+GYR TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	30000 MILL CREEK AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	ALPHARETTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 60

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11632278
Patent Number:	11237194
Patent Number:	11187734
Patent Number:	10922763
Patent Number:	11129179
Patent Number:	11536754
Patent Number:	11506693
Patent Number:	11481851
Patent Number:	11481852
Patent Number:	11550918
Patent Number:	11175322
Patent Number:	11444444
Patent Number:	11646602
Patent Number:	11385074
Patent Number:	11536745
Patent Number:	11309727
Patent Number:	11359934
Patent Number:	11313888

PATENT REEL: 065382 FRAME: 0483

508197673

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11513144
Patent Number:	11038550
Patent Number:	11362701
Patent Number:	11637584
Patent Number:	11428752
Patent Number:	11680995
Patent Number:	11336536
Patent Number:	11652703
Patent Number:	11553447
Patent Number:	11402416
Patent Number:	11515725
Patent Number:	11735954
Patent Number:	11626789
Patent Number:	11777863
Patent Number:	11516687
Patent Number:	11706063
Patent Number:	11405881
Patent Number:	11448698
Patent Number:	11778583
Patent Number:	11456944
Patent Number:	11627603
Patent Number:	11356277
Patent Number:	10015020
Patent Number:	9787491
Patent Number:	7715951
Patent Number:	8010812
Patent Number:	8307225
Patent Number:	8315717
Patent Number:	8700187
Patent Number:	9635054
Patent Number:	9900296
Patent Number:	9338089
Patent Number:	9762486
Patent Number:	9425968
Patent Number:	9974014
Patent Number:	9736726
Patent Number:	9907046
Patent Number:	8996183

PATENT REEL: 065382 FRAME: 0484

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9881259
Patent Number:	9118219
Patent Number:	9118207
Patent Number:	8719938

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: landrew@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109529-1413098
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLEY L. ANDREW
SIGNATURE:	/Lesley L. Andrew/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=merger doc#page1.tif source=merger doc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 065382 FRAME: 0485

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:30 AM 01/27/2023
FILED 10:30 AM 01/27/2023
SR 20230287237 - File Number 3832600

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

SUBSIDIARY INTO PARENT Section 253

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING

LANDIS+GYR INNOVATIONS, INC	•
INTO	
LANDIS+GYR TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of LANDIS+GYR TECHNOLOGY, INC.	f Delaware)
a corporation incorporated on the 23rd day of Ju	V
pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law	of the State of Delaware;
DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that this corporation of LANDIS+GYR INNOVATIONS, INC. incorporated on the 23rd day of July provisions of the DELAWARE	, a corporation
meeting held on the 9TH day of JANUARY	Directors duly adopted at a <u></u>
and did merge into itself said LANDIS+GYR INNOVATIO	ons, inc.
which resolution is in the following words to wit: WHEREAS this corporation lawfully owns 90% LANDIS+GYR INNOVATIONS, INC.	a corporation organized and
exiting under the laws of DELAWARE	, and
WHEREAS this corporation desires to merge into it LANDIS+GYR INNOVATIONS, INC, and to be possessed of privileges and franchises of said corporation.	self the said

PATENT REEL: 065382 FRAME: 0486 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this corporation merge into itself said LANDIS+GYR INNOVATIONS, INC. and assumes all of its liabilities and obligations, and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that an authorized officer of this corporation be and he/she is hereby directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge said LANDIS+GYR INNOVATIONS, INC. and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of NEW CASTLE County; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of this corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware; which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parent corporation has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this day of JANUARY 2023 A.D.

Authorized Officer

Name: SEAN CROMIE

Print or Type

Title; EVP AMERICAS

PATENT REEL: 065382 FRAME: 0487

RECORDED: 10/27/2023